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UA General Education Cuyahoga Community College General Education Guide 

Academic Foundations 

Mathematics, Statistics, 
and Logic – 

3 credits 

Mathematics, Statistics and Logic – 1 course required 

Speaking – 
3 credits 

Speaking – 1 course required 

Writing – 
6 credits 

Writing – 2 courses required 

Breadth of Knowledge 

Arts – 3 credits 

 

Arts – 1 course required 

 

 

Humanities (HUM) – 3 
credits 

 

 

 
Continued, Additional Requirements  

The University of Akron General Education Guide 

Cuyahoga Community College 
Completion of an Associate of Arts/Science (applied degrees not included) or Ohio Transfer 36 (OT36) covers only 
General Education Math/Stats/Logic, Writing I and Breadth of Knowledge curriculum. Completion of a second writing 
course and a speech course are required for those that do not complete them as part of their AA/AS/OT36. For 
questions, contact Transfer & Adult Enrollment Center at (330) 972-7009 or email transfer@uakron.edu. 

FINE ARTS: ART 1010 Art Appreciation (3), ART 1040 Survey of Non-Western Art (3), ART 2020 Art History Survey-Prehistoric to 
Renaissance (3, GP), ART 202H Honors Art History Survey-Prehistoric to Renaissance (3, GP), ART 2030 Art History Survey-Lake 
Renaissance to Present (3), ART 203H Honors Art History Survey-Lake Renaissance to Present (3), DANC 1100 Dance 
Appreciation (3), MJS 1310 Film Appreciation (3), MUS 1010 European Classical Music (3), MUS 1020 Survey of Jazz (3), MUS 
1030 Survey of Rock and Roll (3), MUS 1040 Survey of African American Music (3,USP), MUS 1050 Survey of World Music (3,GP), 
MUS 2541 Jazz History (3), THEA 1010 Theatre Appreciation (3), THEA 2210 History of Theatre and Drama I (3), THEA 2220 
History of Theatre and Drama II (3), WGS 1521 Women and Gender in Film and Television: Framing WGS Onscreen in Film and 
Television (3, USP) 

MATH 1190 Algebraic & Quantitative Reasoning (3), MATH 1370 Mathematics for Elementary and Middle School Teachers I, 
MATH 1380 Math for Elementary & Middle School Teachers II (4), MATH 1410 Elem. Probability & Stats I (3), MATH 1470 Modern 
Math for Business & Social Science I (4), MATH 1490 Business Probability and Statistics I (3), MATH 1500 Business Probability and 
Statistics II, MATH 1530 College Algebra (4), MATH 1540 Trigonometry (3), MATH 1580 Precalculus (5), MATH 1590 Modern Math 
for Business & Social Science II (4), MATH 1610 Calculus I (5), MATH 1620 Calculus II (5), MATH 2010 Intro to Discrete Math (4), 
MATH 2310 Calculus III (4), MATH 2410 Intro. to Linear Algebra (3), MATH 2520 Differential Equations (3), PHIL 1020 Intro to 
Logic (3) 

Humanities – 1 course required 

ENG 1010 College Comp I (3) OR ENG 101H College Composition/Honors AND  
ENG 1020 College Comp II (3) OR ENG 2151 Technical Writing (3) OR ENG 102H College Composition II/Honors (3) 

PHILOSOPHY: PHIL 1000 Critical Thinking (3), PHIL 1010 Intro to Philosophy (3), PHIL 101H Honors Intro to Philosophy (3), PHIL 
2020 Ethics (3), PHIL 202H Honors Ethics, (3), PHIL 2050 Bioethics (3), PHIL 205H Honors Bioethics (3), PHIL 2060  Business Ethics 
(3, USP), REL 1010 Intro to Religious Studies (3), REL 2000 Comp. World Religions (3, GP),REL 2010 Religious Traditions of Western 
Christianity (3), REL 2060 African-American Religious Experience (3,USP) 
LITERATURE: ENG 2020 Women Writers on the Experiences of Women (3,USP), ENG 2310 American Lit I (3), ENG 2320 American 
Lit II (3), ENG 2350, British Lit I (3), ENG 2360 British Lit II (3), ENG 2410 Poetry (3), ENG 2420 Fiction (3), ENG 2430 Intro to Lit: 
Drama (3), ENG 2450 Introduction to Literature: Science Fiction (3), ENG 2510 African American Literature I (3, USP), ENG 2520 
African American Literature II (3, USP), ENG 2601 Lit for Children and Adolescents (3), ENG 2700 World Literature (3,GP), ENG 
2710 Shakespeare (3), ENG 2730 Exploration of World Mythology (3), ENG 2770 Rhetorics of Gaming: Introduction to Video Game 
Analysis (3) 
HUMANITIES: HUM 1010 Intro to Humanities (3), HUM 1020 Individual In Society (3), HUM 102H Honors Individual in Society (3), 
HUM 2020 Community Engagement Through the Humanities (3), HUM 2030 Culture and Belief (3), HIST 1010 Western Civilization 
I (3), HIST 101H Honors History of Civilization I (3), HIST 2031 Islam to the Modern Middle East (3, GP), HIST 2150 African American 
History to 1877 (3, USP), HIST 2160 African American History Since 1877 (3,USP), HIST 2520 Hitler and the Holocaust (3), HIST 
2660 Women in American History (3,USP) 

COMM 1010 Fundamentals of Speech Communications (3), COMM 101H Honors Speech Communication (3) 
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Breadth of Knowledge (cont.) 

Natural Science (NS) – 
7 credits, including 1 

Lab 

Natural Science – 7 credits required, including 1 Lab 

Social Science (SS) – 
6 credits 

Social Science – 2 courses required 

Additional Requirements 

Civic Literacy –  
one course 

     Will be added as courses are approved 

U.S. Perspectives 
(formerly Domestic 

Diversity) –  
one course 

 

Global Perspectives 
(formerly Global 

Diversity) –  

one course 

 

Integrated and 

Applied Learning –  
one course 

 

 

ANTHROPOLOGY: ANTH 1010 Cultural Anthropology (3,GP), ANTH 2010 Peoples/Cultures of the World (3,GP), ANTH 2110 
Archaeology (3) 
ECONOMICS: ECON 1210 Survey of Economics (3), ECON 2000 Principles of Microeconomics (3), ECON 2010 Principles of 
Macroeconomics (3) 
GEOGRAPHY: GEOG 1000 Introduction to Geography (3), GEOG 1010 World Regional Geography (3,GP), GEOG 1050 Africans in 
America (3,USP), GEOG 1510 Regional Geography of the US and Canada (3,USP), GEOG 2030 Environmental Geography (3)  
POLITICAL SCIENCE: POL 1000 American National Government (3), POL 100H Honors American National Government (3), POL 1020 
State & Local Government (3), POL 2020 Introduction to Conflict and Peace Studies (3), POL 2030 Comparative Politics (3), POL 2060 
Political Systems of Africa (3,GP), POL 2070 International Relations (3), POL 2100 Constitutional Law (3), POL 2120 Women and 
Politics (3, USP) 
PSYCHOLOGY: PSY 1010 General Psychology (3), PSY 101H Honors General Psychology (3), PSY 1050 Introduction to 
Industrial/Organizational Psychology (3), PSY 2010 Child Growth and Development (3), PSY 201H Honors Child Growth and 
Development (3), PSY 2020 Life Span Development (4), PSY 202H Honors Life Span Development (4), PSY 2040 Social Psychology (3), 
PSY 2050 Psychology of Personality (3), PSY 2060 Adolescent Psychology (3), PSY 2081 Psychopathology (3), PSY 2100 Introduction 
to Aging (3), PSY 2110 Educational Psychology (3) 
SOCIOLOGY: SOC 1010 Introductory Sociology (3,USP), SOC 101H Introductory Sociology (3,USP), SOC 1020 Social Institutions (3), SOC 
2010 Social Problems (3), SOC 201H Honors Social Problems (3), SOC 2020 Sociology of the Family (3), SOC 2100 Aging and Society 
(3), SOC 2160 Introduction to Criminology (3), SOC 2410 Sociology of Gender (3,USP), SOC 2550 Race and ethnic Relations (3,USP), 
WGS 1510 Intro to Women’s & Gender Studies (3,USP), WGS 151H Honors Intro to Women’s & Genera Studies (3,USP), WGS 2010 
Women in the World (3,GP), WGS 201H Honors Women in the World (3,GP), WGS 2120 Women and Politics (3,USP) 
HISTORY: HIST 1020 History of Civilization II (3), HIST 102H Honors History of Civilization II (3), HIST 1500 US History to 1877 (3), HIST 
150H Honors US History to 1877 (3), HIST 1520 US History since 1877 (3,USP), HIST 152H Honors US History Since 1877 (3,USP), HIST 
1700 History of Africa (3,GP), UST 1010 Intro to Urban Studies (3,USP), UST 2020 Urban Cultures (3, USP)  

ENG 2510, African American Literature I (3, HUM), ENG 2520 African American Literature II (3, HUM), GEOG 1510 Regional 
Geography of the US and Canada (3,SS), HIST 1520 US History since 1877 (3,SS), HIST 152H Honors US History Since 1877 (3,SS), HIST 
2040 Native American History (3), HIST 2150 African American History to 1877 (3, HUM), HIST 2160 African American History Since 
1877(3, HUM), HIST 2660 Women in American History (3, HUM), MJS 1611 Black Media (3), POL 2120 Women and Politics (3, SS), 
REL 2060 African-American Religious Experience (3,HUM), SOC 1010 Introductory Sociology (3,SS), SOC 101H Introductory Sociology 
(3,SS), SOC 2410 Sociology of Gender (3,SS), SOC 2550 Race & Ethnic Relations (3,SS), SOC 2070 Poverty in the US (3), UST 1010 Intro 
to Urban Studies (3,SS), UST 2020 Urban Cultures (3, SS), WGS 1510 Intro to Women’s & Gender Studies (3,SS), WGS 151H Honors 
Intro to Women’s & Genera Studies (3,SS), WGS 1521 Women and Gender in Film and Television: Framing WGS Onscreen in Film and 
Television (3, ART), WGS 201H Honors Women in the World (3,SS), WGS 2120 Women and Politics (3,SS) 

ANTH 1010 Cultural Anthropology (3, SS), ANTH 2010 Peoples/Cultures of World (3, SS), ART 2020 Art History Survey-Prehistoric to 
Renaissance (3, ARTS), ART 202H Honors Art History Survey-Prehistoric to Renaissance (3, ARTS), GEOG 1010 World Regional 
Geography (3,SS), GEOG 1050 Africans in America(3,SS), HIST 1700 History of Africa (3,SS), HIST 2031 Islam to the Modern Middle 
East (3, HUM), HIST 2080 Latin American History (3), POL 2060 Political Systems of Africa (3,SS), REL 2000 Comp. World Religions (3, 
HUM), WGS 2010 Women in the World (3,SS), WGS 201H Honors Women in the World (3,SS), 

Biology: ANTH 1210 Human Evolution (4), BIO 1040/104L The Cell and DNA w/lab (4), BIO 1050/105L Human Biology w/lab (4), 
BIO 1060/106L Environment, Ecology, and Evolution w/ lab (4), BIO 1070 Insect Biology (3), BIO 1110 Intro to Biological Chemistry 
(3), BIO 1500 Principles of Biology I (4), BIO 150H Honors Principles of Biology I (4), BIO 1510 Principles of Biology II (4), BIO 151H 
Honors Principles of Biology II, BIO 2060 Principles of Genetics (3), BIO 2150 Environmental Science (3), BIO 2500 Microbiology (4) 
Chemistry: CHEM 1000/100L Everyday Chemistry w/lab (4), CHEM 1010 Intro to Inorganic Chemistry (4), CHEM 101H Honors Intro 
to Inorganic Chemistry (4), CHEM 1020 Intro to Organic Chemistry & Biochemistry (4), CHEM 102H Honors Intro to Organic 
Chemistry & Biochemistry (4), CHEM 1300/130L General Chemistry I w/lab (4), CHEM 130H Honors General Chemistry I (5), CHEM 
1310/131L General Chemistry II w/lab (5), CHEM 131H Honors General Chemistry II(5) 
Earth Science: ESCI 1030/103L Earth w/lab (4), ESCI 1050 Intro to Ocean Studies (3), ESCI 1310/131L Physical Geography w/lab (4), 
ESCI 1410/141L Physical Geology w/lab (4), ESCI 1610/161L Geology of the National Parks w/lab (4) 
Physics: PHYS 1010/101L Astronomy w/lab (4), PHYS 1210 College Physics I (4), PHYS 1220 College Physics II (4), PHYS 2310 
General Physics I (5), PHYS 2320 General Physics II (5) 

  Generally taken later in career 


